Mobile crane LTM 1130-=5.1

Max. lifting capacity: 130t

Max, lifting helght: 81 m

Crane Works, L.P. Max. working radius: 72m
1-877-MAX-LIFT
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Mobile Crane LTM 1130-5.1
Flexible and economical fo operate

&
O
<
@
c
[qV]
[ -
O
£
X
©
&

2 LTK 130-5.0 Crane Works, L.P.
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The Liebherr LTM 1130-5.1 mobile crane is characterised by its long telescopic boom, strong lifting
capacities, exceptional mebility and comprehansive comfort and safety equipment. This 130-tonner
features top-of-lhe-rangs technology, making i even more effective in oparation.

= §0-m telescopic boom

= 19-m folding fly-jib, hydraulically adjustable {option)

« 60-t overall weight, incl. 2-t ballast at 12-t axle load

¢ Vehicle width: 2.75 m with 16.00 R 25 tyres

« Great flexibility of use due to optimum lifting capacities with full and partial ballast
= Active, speed-dependent rear-axle stearing

= Pneumatic disc brakes
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Crane Works, L.P.
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maximcrane.com

Drivetrain

» Shi-oylinder Lisbherr turbo-diesel en-
aine, 370 IWAWE03 hp at 1200 rpm, max,
torque: 2355 Nm at 1200 - 1500 rpm

= Aulomated ZF AS-TAONIC gearbox,
12 forward and 2 reverse spesds

o ZF inlarder directly al the gearbox

* 2-stage transfer case, 0.78 km'h crawl-
ing speed

® Axles two, four and five drven, axle
one as option

VS

4 - LTEA1130-500 Crane Works, L.P.
1-877-MAX-LIFT



State-of-the-art chassis and drive technology

High mobility and cosi effectiveness

A powerful six-cylinder Lisbherr turbe-diesal angine with 370 KW/S03 hp an-
sures swift diiving parformance. Thet2-speed ZF gearbox with automated AS-
TROMIC control system provides a high level of cost effectiveness and excellent
comifort,

= Reduced fuel consumption through large number of gears and the efficiency
of the dry coupling

= Excellent manoeuvrability and minimum crawling speed thanks to two-stage
transfer case

+ Waar-free braking with ZF intarder

Compact, agile and weight-optimised

Thanks to its extremaly compact design, the LTM 1130-5.1 can operata on the
smallest of construction sites. At an axle load of 12 t, it can drive with upto 9t
of ballast, making it flexible and economical to use,

* Chassis length only 12.3 m

& Smallest turning-circle radius only 104 m

» Vehicle width only 2,75 m, even with 16.00 R 25 tyres
+ Ballast radius only 4.2 m

Tapns

— 4[] ——
%
| - :
R

&
O
<
a
c
©
[ -
(@)
£
X
©
£

= - il — —

I
- B -

Hydro-pneumatic suspension Pneumatic disc brakes

Niveaumatik = High braking power, improved control

= Maintenance-free suspension oylin-

s lmproved directional stabilit
ders proved dirg {7

» Mo reduction 0 braking force at high braking
temperatures {fading) )

s Longer life

« Shorter labour Himes for chanaing thea
screaning surfaces

s Brake pads with wear Indicators

= Large dimensions to cope with gxle
Ioads of up to 40t

= Suzpansion travel; +150/~100 mm
= High lateral stability when cornaring

» Choice of driving state using fixed
programmsas
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Crane Works, L.P.
1-877-MAX-LIFT
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maximcrane.com

Five steering programmes

* Programma salection at the touch of
a button

e Claar arrangament of control aie-
meants and displays

# Programmes can be switched whila
driving

» Crab steering controllad in comiort
via tha stearing wheel; no lifting of
the centre axle

VS

B LT 19530-5. Crane Works, L.P.
1-877-MAX-LIFT



Veariable steering concept

Active rear-axle steering

The rear axles are actively electro-hydraulically controlled in accordance with the
spead and steering angle of the front axles,

Five different steering programmes (F) can be selacted at the touch of a button,
s Much-reducead lyre wear

= |mproved manosuvratility

= Stable driving behaviour even at high speads

o Al five axles can be steersd

High safety standards = enfire know-how from
Liebherr

= Centring cylinder for automatic straightening of rear axles in case of fault

= Two independent hydraulic circuits with wheal- and
enging driven hydraulic pump

= Two indepandent control computars

P1 Road steering

FAoles 1 and 2 are sleersd mechanically using

Lhe stearing whesl. Axles 3, 4 and 5 are ac-

tivaly stearad, depending on speed and the -
front axle lock angle, At speeds of 30 kmdh QE” I
and over, axlas 3 and 4 are s2t 1o stralght-

ahead position and lockad; &l 60 kmdh and

over, axla 5 is Incked in the same forward

position.
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P2 All-wheel steering

Using 1he sieering whesl, axles 3, 4 and &
are umed in accondance with the steering gmm 7
angie of axla 1 in such a way as to achizve
tha smallest possible turning radii.

P32 Crab steering
Axles 3, 4 and & are umed in the samea di- el
rection as the whaal lock on axies 1 and 2 Emﬂ] | ‘tﬂ;, |

using tha stearing whaeal.

Centring cylinder to straighten rear
axles

Pd Mo swing-out steering

Axles 3, 4 and & are turned as a function of
the wheel lock an axle 110 such a way as to
prevent the raar end swinging out,

= Automatio straightening of rear axles
in case of faull

P5 Independent rear-axle steering

Axles 1 and 2 ara turned using the sleering
whesl; axles 3, 4 and 5 ars lurmed Independ-

[ wme® PP

ent of the whesl look on axlas 1 and 2 using ﬁﬂu_l |

buttons, with the whaal ok on axle 3 baing
adjusied fo the situation.
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Crane Works, L.P.
1-877-MAX-LIFT
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maximcrane.com

The driver's cab

s Corrosion-resistant, calaphorstic dip-
primed stas

# Safety glass on all sides
= Tinted glass
» Elactric windows

= Heated and slecironically adjusiahle
outsida mirrors

s Ajr-sprung driver's seat with lumbar
support

B LT 118050 Crane Works, L.P.
1-877-MAX-LIFT



-o funciionaliiy

Modern driver's cab and crane cab

Both the modearn driver’s cab and the crane cab that tilts backwards offar a com-
il fortable and functional werking environment. The control elements and displays
are ergenomically arranged, thereby ensuring safe and fatigue-proof operation.

Speedy and safe set-up

The outrigging, ballast assembly and attachmeant of additional equipment have
all been designed with speed, satety and commfort in mind. Specific ascents,
handholds and rails are provided to ensure the safely of operating staff.

Supporiing crane on outriggers - guick,
comfortable and safe

» Control panal with membrane keyboard
and slectronic incling display

® Fully automatic lavelling at tha touch of a
bruttan

maximcrane.com

» Engine siart/stop and speed contral

o Bupport area fighting with four integrated
lighis

= Support cylindar strokeo: |
630 mm front, 700 mm rear

» Two-stagn outriggaer beams,
fully hydraulic,
lowi-rraintenancs
exlenslon syslam

The crane cab

* Cormoslon-rasistant, galvanisad,
powdar-coated stee

« Safaty glass on all sidaes

«Tinted alass, front wind screen can ba
opanad

# Roof window macde from amoured glass
= Dpperator’s seal with lumbear support

s Step to pull out on side

= Can be tiled 20° backwards

VS

Crane Works, L.P.
1-877-MAX-LIFT
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The fully automatic telescoping system
o TELEMATIK" '

= Sroater [ifting capacities with longer booms
and larger radii thanks fo light' =lescoping
system

= nae-stage hydraulic cylinder with hydrauli-
cally aperated drive pin

s haintenance-free telescoping system
® Fully automatic telescoping

* Easiest control and monitoring of telascoping
action on LICCON screen

0 LT a5 Crane Works, L.P.
107 L s 1-877-MAX-LIFT




High lifting capacities and flexible boom system

High-capacity, long telescopic hoom and function-
al lattice extensions

Tha telescopic boom comprises the base section and five telescopic sections
which, with the thoroughly tried-and-tested TELEMATIK one-cylinder telascop-
ing system, are conveniently and automatically extended and secured at the
requirad lzngth,

= G0-m telescopic boom

¢ 10.8-m to 19-m folding fly-jib, attachable at 0%, 20° and 40

» Hydraulic adjustment of the fc:tdi'ng jiy betwean 0% and 407 (optional) at full
lpad, interpolation of the loads

+ Hydraulic assembly assistance for attaching the folding jib

¢ Two 7-m intermediate sections to extend the telescopic boom when using
folding jilz

* 2.9-m assembly jib

* Rooster sheave, swings away (o the side

High lifting copacities both with full and partial
ballast r a wide operational spectrom

+ High lateral stability thanks to oval boom profile

» Uptimised load capacities due to variety of extension variants
& Telascoping when loaded

= Liiting capacity: 10.5t at 80 m lifting height

* faximum hook height: 91 m

» Maximum radius: 72 m
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Rooster shaave

Hydraulic assembly assistance for
attaching the folding jib

VS

Crane Works, L.P. Ui Hars: 11
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Hydraulic folding jib

= 1 m
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Hose reel for the hydraulic
oylinder
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Crane Works, L.P. o "
1-877-MAX-LIFT (R ERE RN b



Variable counterweighi

Ballast assembly - in a maiier of minutes

= Multiple ballast varigtions from 29t ta 42 ¢
= Bapid ballasting with keyhola technology from within the crane cab

* Compact ballast dimensions: with a 29.3-1 ballast,
the ballast width is only 2.¥3 m

* Ballast radius: only 4.2 m
= B0-t total weight incl. 9-t ballast at 12-t axla load
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Basic ballast 289,31
37t Additional

ballast 12,7t
Standard ballast Total 420t
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maximcrane.com

The hoist gear

» | igbher hoisting winch with bulit-in
planetary gearing and spring-loaded
multi-dise brake

a i
f J # Line jull B8 kM at (he outer layer
® fax. rope spead: 110 mdmin

[V S

Crane Works, L.P. LT acsy 14
1-877-MAX-LIFT



High-power crane drive

The slewing gear

® | iebhem planstary gearing, spring-
lsaded mult-disc brake

® Can be switched as standard; re-
leased or hydraulically locked

= Slewing spead can be steplessly ad-
justed from 0O ta 1.5 rpm

» 5ix stages can be pre-selected, from
15% to 100%

With fried-and-tested components

The drive companents for crane operation are constructed for high performance

and ensure sensitive and precise load handling. They are specially deslgned to

suit the crana's usage and have been subjected fo hard endurance tests.

= Crane engine: tour-cylinder Liebherr turbe-diesel engine, 145 KW/ 97 hp at
1800 rpm, 320 Nm max. torque at 1100 to 1500 rpm, optimisad fusl con-
sumpition thanks to electronic engine managemesant

« Diggel-hydraulic crane drive, open oll cireuits with electric LOAD SENSING
contral, four simultaneous working motions possible

* Electric/alectronic SPS crane control via LICCON computer systam

+ Slewing gear can be switched as standard! released or hydraulically locked.
Tha movament can thus be optimally adapied to the different aperating re-
quirements, 8.g. sensitiva assembly work or rapid wark cycles

= Salf-manufactured Liabherr winches, 88 kN line pull at the cutar layer, greater
line pull means less rope reaving is neaded
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Centralized lubrication

= Centralisad lubrication systam as
standard for slewing ring, boom
bearings, luffing ram and winch
bearings

s Liniform application of lubricant

® Lubricant level visible in transpar-
ant contalner at all timas
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maximcrane.com

ETETTR-EUNET EON AL | B ._|I The LICCON test system
: L 1 Fapld localisation of problems without
— ":’ 'M | any other measuring Instruments

| B -

Lo 2al eError code and description displayed

| L¥E- HOaN

e e b vl e Convenlent interactive functions for

5 Ll T S Sl muonitoring all inpuls and outputs

= Displays functions and allocation of
sensars and actualors
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intelligent crane confrols

The LICCGON work area limitation system
(optional)

« Makes the crane oparator's job easler by au-
tomatically monitoring workspace restrictions
such as bridgas, roofs, power linas, atc.

* Simple programming
* Four different limitation functions:
- Pulley-head height limitation
~ FRadius limitation
— Blowing angln fimitation
— Edga limitation

For functional and safe crane operation:
the LICCON computer system

Both the software and hardware for operating the mobile crane have been de-
veloped by Lisbherr itself. At the centre stands the LICCON computer system
Lisbherr Computed Contralling). This systam performs various information, con-
trol and manitoring functions. The control cormponents have proved themselvas
all over the world in the most diverse climatic conditions,

LICCON configuration and operating programme

= Application programmes:
- Gafe load indicator (LME)
- Canfiguration programme wilh configuration diagram
- Operating programme with opsrating diagram
- Telescoping programme with telescoping diagram
= Setting of the configuration using convenient interactive functions
» Representation of all impartant data using graphic symbals
¢ Reliable cut-off when permissible load moements ars exceeded
# Winch indications far highly precise lifting/lowering of laad

Data bus technology

Ligbharr maobile cranes arg fully networked using data bus systems. Al major
elzctric and slectronic parts are fitted with thelr own microprocessors and com-
municate with each other via only a amall number of data cables, Liebherr has
developed a bus system to meet the special demands of mobile cranes. The
data bus technology increasas reliability, comfort and safaty when driving and
operating the cranes:

= Improved reliability thanks to greatly reduced number of electric cables and
contacts
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= Constant self-testing of the “intalligent sensars’
s [itensive diagnostic options, rapid fault detection

The LICCON works planner {optional)

= Computer programme for planning,
simulating and documenting crans op-
grations on a PG

» Reprasentation of all the crane’s load
charts

* Automalic search for suilable crana
hased on load, radius and Hfting halght
paramatars

= Simulation of crane operations with out-
lima functions and supporting forca dis-
play

[V S

Crane Works, L.P.
1-877-MAX-LIFT
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Liebherr-Service worldwide

Liebherr offers a highly efficient worldwide mobile crane service direct from the manufacturer.
Highly qualified staff, well-trained in the manufactures factory, look after the cranes |ocally with
the highest-grade service technalogy, Intelligent warehouse and transport logistics ensure maxi-
mum availability of spare parts and speed of delivery. You can always rely on Ligbherr Service — it
puts the customer first.
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Liebherr-Werk Ehingen GmbH

Fostfach 1381, 89552 Ehlfngar'iu"ﬂp,:'i‘ianjaw_ MAM
& -4 7391 5020, Fax +48 7391 502-3300 Crane Works, L.P.
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Mobile Crane LTM 1130-5.1
Grue mobile

Technical Data

Caractéristiques techniques

Crane Works, L.P.
1-877-MAX-LIFT
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Lifting capacities on telescopic boom
Forces de levage a la fléche télescopigque
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Lifting capacities on telescopic boom
Forces de levage & la fléche télescopique
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Lifting capacities on telescopic boom
Forces de levage & la fléche télescopique
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Lifting capacities on telescopic boom
Forces de levage a la fléche télescopique
-
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Lifting capacities on telescopic boom
Forces de levage a la fléche télescopique
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Lifting heights
Hauvteurs de levage
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Lifting capacities on the hydravlically or mechanically variakle felding jib
Forces de levage a la fléchette pliante @ variation hydravligue
ou mécanigue
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Lifting capuacities on the hydravlically or mechanically variable folding jib
Forces de levage & la fléchette pliaonte @ variation hydravlique
ov mécanique

A i

42 fi gaft 1181t 127t 141t 166 1t o

A B2 ft 82 ft 62 ft BER 2t 827 g
et | 0" (a0 [ 40" [ o7 [aor [aor | 0° [20% [ap | @ [20° [40° [ 0 [ 207 [ a0 | @ [ 207 [ 40 P N
14

: 17

26

23

38

44

62

BT ‘ |

85%

i2
7.1

maximcrane.com

A TAZSSN) / 1EZA0EY /1826117

VS

i Crane Works, L.P. H
g 1-877-MAX-LIFT LT 1120-5.1



Lifting capacitles on the hydraulically or mechanically variakle folding jib
Forces de levage a la fléchette pliante @ variation hydravligue

ouv mécanigue
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Lifting capacities on the hydravlically or mechanically variable folding jib
Forces de levage a la fléchette pliante & variation hydravlique
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Lifting capacities on the hydraulically or mechanically variable folding jib
Forces de levage & la fléchette pliante @ variation hydravlique
ou mécanigue

EEES LT gﬁ‘
| awh i
& L T B T

14
¥

D i o

A

13 1278 i ft 18611
@ﬂ B2 1L BTt :
F I = | ; or | 4wt | o | oept | o400

26
29

TAD !E.'EI:‘J B2z 1&3

AE-T9rE

maximcrane.com

1657 170t B0 Mt 184 1 197 i
EREa ]

TAD 1621122 /1620142 7 15201485

VS
" eyt LI



Lifting helghts

Havteurs de levage
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Lifting capacities on the hydraulically or mechanically variable folding jik
with boom extension

Forces de levage & la fléechette pliante & variation hydravlique
ou mécanigue avec télescope rallongé
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Lifting cupuacities on the hydraulically or mechanically variable folding jib
with boom extension

Forces de levage a la fléchette pliante @ variation hydravlique

ou mécanique avec télescope rallongé
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Lifting capacities on the hydravlically or mechanically variable folding [ib
with boom extension

Forces de levage a la fléchette pliante a variation hydravlique
ou mécanigque avec télescope rallongé
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Lifting heights
Havteurs de levage
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Lifting capacities on the hydraulically or mechanically variakle folding jib
with boom extension

Forces de levage a la fléchette pliante @ variation hydravligque

ou mécanique avec télescope rallongé
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Lifting capacities on the hydravlically or mechanically variable folding jib
with boom extension

Forces de levage a la fléchetie pliante a variation hydraulique
cu mécanigque avec télescope rallongé
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Lifting capacities on the hydravlically or mechanically variable folding jik
with boom exfension

Forces de levage & la flachette pliante & variation hydravlique
ou mécanigque avec télescope rallongé
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Lifting heights
Havteurs de levage
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Dimensions

Encombrement
- 488" -
M. 139" .
- 41'a" | 2|
TP G L
) e ——— "y
: (&) iE e
Q-' (=]
u E
o P . =il A
— W= S b
2] 1 .1. -"Eh,_ & = I:|- . j | T
= : " [ =+ " o
f f > 1 © b3y
2o i G
5 == = ¥
I L 4 ; | 4
—— Q5" ——=] — -
-f— 7' —p=—— 'R’ B'g" Bh* g7 —H—I e a'g" —F-I
- 27re ol 12'8 o
b 403" &=

maximcrane.com

e 158" ! 11'2‘—l-hi
i 26'B Ll LigEdRd 22
& = All-wmipgl slesfing - TPECEN 12iRes mules
Dimensions - Encombrement
@ A A B G ) E F a | H
ar
16.00 725 13" 12'10° g' | B 12447 227 14" 28
205 RAES < 1 | I =L {1 B | B'ar 124" 2a¢ 14" | 2h°
“lowsiad ¢ gbaissa
[V S
22 Crane Works, L.P. LT 1130-5.1

1-877-MAX-LIFT



Weights

Poids
Al | Tetal wedight [bs
Egsziat 1 F o} | 4 & Poids total lbz
Ins 26400 2400 28400 2BRA00 2BRA00 1320007
Wity 10800 et counlarwighi - avss cofmmesonds T8I0 by
‘ g | |
Load (kips) Mo, of sheaves Mo, ot lines Weight lbs
Forces de levage Kips Podilias Brins Poids s
2425 1 14 2730
198.4 5 11 1880
130 3 s 1540
57.5 1 a 880
184 - 1 550
Working speeds
Vitesses
c I
S =
<
g . 1 2 3 4 B B 7 a8 B 10 11 12 R R2
C : i
5 2 |
= 12- | 45 | sa | 75| o5 | 122 | 161 | 208 | 286 | 542 | 434 | s0 [15- | 4m 43%
= 16.00 A 25 @ 3.5 i o ) ) ] ' : i ’ i 38
< = x
g e, e ﬁ-|?f'| 3 | ) | 33 | 43 | 53 | 7 | g | 116 | 149 | 160 | 24z |ﬁ'§? | 21 | 55 04
Drive infinitely vanable Raope diamster / Rope langth Mg, ingle line pull
Mésanismas &n cantinu | Diarmdtra du cable / Lopgueur du canla Effart au brin maxi,
fifimin =ingle ling ._
Jirf D80 g 748" /820 11 18400 Ihs
timin sl fine o
Jiz] LR R ot 748" 1 20 #t 18400 tha
CW:) 0-15 rmm
(§ #pprog, 65 zeconds 1o reach B2® beem andle
A &Ny B3-8 jusqu'h 837
f) aoprox, 511 econds for boom extension from 42 f- 197 f
e, 5115 powr passs de 42 H - 187§
AN
&9 Crane Works, L.P. LTH 11:30-5.1
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Equipment
Equipement

Crane carrier

- Sell-manufaciured, welght-optimized and
torsion resistant box-type design of high-
tersi siructura s,

Frame

E-Dsdlndarmaﬁﬂ makeLiEMM.tj-'PB
LiH46 A7, watercooled, cutput 3TORW
'jﬁﬂﬁhp»}aﬂ%ﬂmmmuﬂmm
at 1200 rpm — 1500 rpm. Exhaust emissions
.00, to 97/B8EG stage 3 and ERPAGARE Tier 3,
Fugl rasenvoir 127 gaqlma

Enging

10 16.00 A 25,

Sann'h:n brake: aﬂ—vmaat sw:faimnhe.

- all axies ars equipped with disc brakes, dual
cfrculL

Parking brake: Spring brake actugtor acting
on tha wheeals of the. 2+ and 5" axis,
Sustainad-attion brakes: Enging bralmas
sxhaust retarder with Lmhhar(admﬂuml
brake system ZBS. Intarder on gear,
Brakes acc. to EG directives 71/320 EWGE,
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Mudam datta bus technique, 24 Valt DG,

Crane superstructure

Frame “Self-manufactussd, weight-optimizsd and

: torsion resistant weided dasign of high-
tensils structural stesl; linked by & fripls-row
roller slewing rim 1o the carrer for continusis
restation.

contralled ofl circuils. Co t hydraufic

ﬂmhwmmmg mmw
slgywll Hfmm&dfﬂrnﬁ]sﬂﬂbm Y

ﬁ:ﬂddummmmmutgr L
oist drum with integratad planstary

Audal plston lixed displacement moldr, plana-
spring-loaded static brake: Slowing
H‘l‘tﬂﬂﬁfﬂ mmmmm a3

Hﬂcﬂﬁ aaa‘aﬂnad Tncﬂualucr test sgm
hiolst fimit switch, safety valves ta prevent
]:ﬂpﬂ and hnsa ruptmes. iy

Safety devices

Electrical systam : .
2 batlarias of 170 Ah eath, Ilqhhng ace, lo Am“"' 'q“ill ™
traffic regulations, Swing-away jib 35 fi — B2 ft long, mountable ta the
N tetescopic boom at 0°, 20° or 40°,
Hydraulic ram far ap-araimg tha swing-away
ilh trom 0 - 44°
2n hoist gear memnpmlmwmmamn with
swmg-mwﬁb it the hioist rope shall remain
Other itemns of equipment availabla on reguest.
A
24 o e LT 113061
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Equipment
Equipement

Chassis porieur

Gatdra Caonstruction en calssa réflslam& & fa torsion
et optimiséa en poids réalisée par Lisbharr
en ackar de eonstruction & grain fin rds Aglda,

mmwﬁmmmw I..iabﬁa:r
dahpaﬂﬂﬁﬁﬂﬂamﬁuﬂlasmﬂparmd&
370 KW (503 ch) & 1900 rpm, couple max.
1737 fos-ft & 1200 rprm — 1500 pm.
Emissions des gax d'chappament confonmes
aux directives B7/GHEQ partis 3 of EFACARE

Capacité dy réservoir 4 carburant: 127 gallons.

Bﬂ!ﬂﬂm aﬂa:hm;tarﬂm‘lmmé
I‘ﬂl‘lﬁwﬁala des 4 BEMrTﬂJB

10 paus do taile: 16.00 A 25,

Fraing Freins di services- Ea'mfr‘iﬂn A al{: uarnprmé,

tous les pasletix sont munls de frfﬁnsﬂ,
disque, & 2 cirpuits.

Frain & maln: nessort accumusd aglsamtmrles
muss des essisux 2 4 5.

Fralns o frain moteur par olapat sur
&chappemant avac systams de ral
Liebhar 253, Aalentisssur ydrodynal
dcooupls A la boite de vitesses, Frains
mas aux directives mmpéamasiﬁfa&ﬂ GE

Tachnlgue modeme da transmsshn e don-
nées par BUS de donnéss, courant conting
24 Vplts, 2 batteries.de 170 A chagtne,
eclairage conforme al sods da |2 routa.

Electrique

Partie fournante

Cadra Canstruction soudée résistants & Ia torsion et
optimisée en pokis réalisés par Lisbharr en
acler de conatruction & grainfin trés rgide.
Gouronne d'orentalion & reuleaus 4 3 ran-
gées permetiant une rotation ilimitée sert de
pigce de liaizan avec la chissis da lagrua.

Moteur Mutsu-:ﬂaﬂalhﬁhhm 4 cylmdres, de lype
! DB348 A6, & refroidssement par aal, de 145 KW
{127 ci) & 1800 rpm, couple max: 678 ls-fi

& 1100 mpm — 1504 rpm. Emissions dss gaz
d'Bchappemel wﬁms aix difctives

_._,._-_..- & du r@m &‘t:-&:buram galcm

Dirsction slecirique "Load Sensing”,
4 mouvements de travail dirigeabls
simultangment, deds leviers de commande &
4 pnslﬂms mﬂmmm

1 ».-éﬂn d:ﬂémnﬂ;ﬂ ayapnlamt de frain
CommEnHE,

Fléche télescoplque  Flbche mmlm an aclar & halta résls-
tance & arains fins, 3 profil ovals, 1 eement
da base et 5 slsments télescopigues. Tous:
Ie5 Slémants telescopables indépsndammsnt
les uns dns autres. Systhme do iélescopage:
=l ;lﬂﬂ:;lg? &Tﬁmﬁw Lunquaur da

"I‘Bd'u‘m:p.-la mhdama d trmwm]aslnn de
données. Courant conting 24 Volls,
2 batienas de 170 Ah chacune,

Equipement supplémentaire
Fléchette pliante

Longuaur: 35 1t - 62 ft, montabls saus un
angla de 0", 207 pu 40%

Wirin hydratligue pour |e relevags de la
ﬂ&mmpﬁmte 0 & 40° (o0 op

Pcm I‘thmsaﬂnn olu dletxdbima crochel, ou blan.
pour una utilisstion sves fléchetts pliants ors-

quaia cﬁhha dn‘s Eewag |:u'|n::Jpai restmnuﬂé

Autres équipements supplémentaires sur demande.

[V S
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Remarks referring to load charts

+ The tabulated lifting capacities do not excesd B5% of the tipping load,

. Tha grane’s structural steelwork is In accordance with DIN 15018, part 3. Design and construction of the crane comply with DIN 15018,
part 2, and with F. E. M. regulations.

. Tha B53 aviarfurning limit values taka into account wind force 5 = wind speed 20 mph,

. Lifting capacities ara given in kips,

. The waight of the hook blocks and hooks must ba deductad fram -1I1a lifting capacities.

. Working radii are measured from tha slewlng cantraling,
+ Tha Iifting capacitiss glven for the telsscanic boom only spply if the folding jib is taken off,
. Litting capacities above 183000 Ibs / 242500 1hs only with additional pulley blockispecial equipment.

B

@ =p A O

Remarques relatives aux tableaux des charges

1. Les forges de |levage indiquées ne dépassent pas B5% de la charge de basculament,

2, Lanormma DIN 15018, 38me partia 25t appliguée pour (as Lhﬂl’pﬂrﬂﬁ-ﬂ- Laconsiniction da fa grue st rdaliséa confarmémeant & & narme
DM 15018, 24me pa:tla. et aux réglas dala F E. M.

3. A B5% ds 1a charge de basculement, il & Bt tsnu compte d'un anda forgs & = vitesse de vent 20 mph,

4, Les forees de lavdge sont données en kips

5. Les poids des moufies at crochets doit étre soustrait des chnrqas Indicjubas.

B L pnrlé&s sont calculéas A partic da laxe da rotation. ‘

7. Les furmes indiqudas pour 1a fische télescapigue s'entendsnt fischette dépliable déposée,

B Forces da levage plus da 183000 1bs / 242500 |bs seulemant avec maufie additionneléguipement supplémentalie,

&
O
<
@
c
qV]
[ -
O
£
X
©
&

Subyest ta mimdilizatinn § Sees weoter dn modtications T IELI2LSI0.2008

Liebherr-Werk Ehingen GmbH

Pasifach 1361, 89582 Ehingen, Germany

48 7391 502-0, Fax +49 7351 502-33 99 Mﬂ.M
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